Change edition: Edinburgh / Belfast

Home
Policy;Makers. |
Data Re-Use
Insolvency
Browse’

winding Up Petitions
(Companies)

Winding Up Petitions
(Partnerships)

winding-up Order
(Companies)

Winding-up Orders
(Partnerships)

Appointment of
Liquidators

Meetings of Creditors

Notice of Intended
Dividends

Notice of Dividends
Final Meetings
Release’of Liquidator
Notices to Creditors

Winding up Petition
(Dismissal)

Service of Petition

Annual Meeting

Public Exérﬁinations |
Placing a Notice

Indexes

Winding Up Petitions (Companies) Notices: Page 1 of 2

Friday, May 13, 2011

Search archive Enter keyword

Winding Up Petitions (Companies)
Notices:

Result 1 of 1 notices from the most recent publications

Document: < Previous 1 Next >

Date: 12 May 2011 Issue Number: 59781 Page number: 8948
Publication Date: Thursday, 12 May 2011

Notice Code: 2450

Petitions to Wind Up (Companies)

In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division)

Bristol District Registry  No 516 of 2011

In the Matter of C. & G. CONCRETE LIMITED

(Company Number 00613713)

and in the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

A Petition to wind up the above-named company having its Registered Office at
Uffington Road, Stamford, Lincolnshire PE9 2HA, presented on 21 April 2011 by Castle
Cement Ltd, of The Ridge, Chipping Sodbury, Bristol BS37 6AY, claiming to be a creditor
of the company, will be heard at Bristol District Registry, Bristol Civil Justice Centre, 2
Redcliff Street, Bristol BS1 6GR, on 16 June 2011, at 9.30 am (or as soon thereafter as
the Petition can be heard).

Any person intending to appear on the hearing of the Petition (whether to support or
oppose it) must give notice of intention to do so to the Petition or its Solicitor in
accordance with Rule 4.16 by 4 pm on 15 June 2011.

The Petitioners’ Solicitor is Lester Aldridge LLP, Russell House, Oxford Road,
Boumemouth. (Ref: HG.CJH.CA00070.29.)

4 May 2011.
(1359651)

Document: < Previous 1 Next >

http://www.london-gazette.co.uk/issues/5978 1/notices/1359651/recent=10;category=corp... 13/05/2011




